Mitigate and Eliminate the Risks of Automation Obsolescence
The soon-to-be discontinued SC300 Hand detection safety
sensor was required to be mounted in a frame opposite
specialized retro-reflective tape. The maximum operating range
of this system was 1.5 meters for hand detection of 30mm. The
Micro400 can be mounted on a frame or embedded in a frame.
The Micro 400 transmitter and receiver have 8-pin M12
connectors at the end of a 20 inch integrated cable. The patch

Type 4 safety light curtain with a small profile
 (15 x 20 mm (0.59 x 0.79 in.) housing.
The compact housing size allows the
GuardShield Micro 400 to be mounted in areas
where standard safety light curtains may not be
able to be mounted due to space constraints.
Allen-Bradley, expanding human possibility, and TechConnect are trademarks of Rockwell Automation, Inc.
Trademarks not belonging to Rockwell Automation are property of their respective companies.
Publication MIGRAT-PP067A-EN-P - April 2024  |  Supersedes Publication GSMN-PP001F-EN-P – February 2018
Copyright © 2024 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
Connect with us.
Impacted products and recommended replacements
Catalog Number Material Description Suggested Replacement
442L-SAFCAM1 PN-126159 SC300 safety sensor 440L Micro 400 with
MSR41 Controller
442L-ACAM24MMKIT PN-126221 24mm reflective tape
N/A
442L-ACAM20MMKIT PN-126228 20mm reflective tape
442L-ACAM30MMKIT PN-126229 30mm reflective tape
442L-ATRD20MM PN-126231 20mm test rod
442L-ATRD24MM PN-126232 24mm test rod
442L-ATRD30MMl PN-126229 30mm test rod
442L-ACAMTS PN-126160 SC300 Teach in Stylus
442L-ACAMBRK1 PN-126230 SC300 Mounting Bracket Kit
•	=